
Professional Services Contract Amendment

January 5, 2021

EPIA FBO Ramp 
Extension and 

TWY U&V Realignment



2

Request for Action

• Award of the second amendment to the agreement for professional 
services to Parkhill Smith and Cooper Inc. 

• Total contract amendment: $40,622.00

EP.L 
TX~ 



3

Project Location
EP.A_ 
TX~ 
19iii·liii#ii·F 



4

Scope of Work

• Additional coordination and finalization of design of the Federal Aviation 
Administration fiber lines located within the project footprint.

• Additional construction administration services due to extended contract 
time caused in part due to delays brought on by the Covid 19 pandemic.

EP.L 
TX~ 



5

Previous Council Actions

• August 7, 2018: Original agreement for professional services awarded
• Contract award: $629,834.00

• February 4, 2020: First amendment to the agreement awarded 
• First amendment: $134,033.00

EP.L 
TX~ 



6

Deliver exceptional services to 
support a high quality of life and 

place for our community 

0 VALUES 

Develop a vibrant regional 
economy, safe and beautiful 

neighborhoods and exceptional 
recreational, cultural and 

educational opportunities powered 
by a high performing government 

Integrity, Respect, Excellence, 
Accountability, People 


